Z - pETITION FOR ZONING VAR NCT

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ;i

Wi

QRGER AECEIVED F0R FILING

TO THE 20NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ¢
August 3. and Joinn H

Lorwe. Sunderland ___________jegal ownerS.of the property situste in Battimere

County and which is described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereaf,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.. 4001 . To. pamutt.

7'/'; \".\

& (Wimming b TOSETAT
_SESNCIEE.  resyved from both strests (comer lot).

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoru County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship er practiczl difficulty)

1 - Only place suitavle for & pool without changing the present outbulldings.

2 - One-third of lot ast recoved from strosts is too congested to bs
practical, !

3 = ldeal location because the pool would receive adequate sun.

/éééxﬂgx,mmf

Petitioner’s M Protestant’s A‘w'.-----—

By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this_._ 268 ______

day

of ML . 1974 that the subject maiter of this petition be advertised, as
mwwmmqmm,hmmummm

County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

| .
BALTIMONE CUUNIY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEL

May 2, 1974

Mr. August D. Sunderland
1709

wvenue
Halethorpe, Maryland 2122/

Variance Petition

Item 174

August D. and JoAnn M. Sunderland -
Petitioncrs

. Dear Mr. Sunderland:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has revicwed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
peticion and has made an on site field inspection

but to assure that all partics are made awarc of

plans or problems with regard to the development

plans that may have a bearing on this case. The

Director of Planning may file a written report

with the Zoning with ons

as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.
.

The subject property is located at the northeast
corner of Linden and Woodside Avenues, in the
13th Election District of Baltimore Courty. It is
presently improved by a large three-story residence,
a garage, two small sheds, and a small phyhouse.
All of the aforementioned structures have beon
attractively form sconed.

All adjacent properties are improved with
large 2-1/2 and threc-story frame residences.
Curb and gutter eitists in the area.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit an accessory structure to be located outside
of the third of the lot fartiest removed from both
streets. A 16'x32' swimming pool is proposed.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

May 29, 1974

Mz. and Mrs. August D, Sunderland
1709 Woodaide Avenue
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227

Patitioners

NO. 74-269-A (Itam No. 174)

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sunderland:

accordance with the a!

JAMES E. DYEK

Mr. Rugust D. Sunderland
Item 174

May 2, 1974 Page 2

©f the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after tie date on

the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in
the near future.

Very truly yours,
Carr _5,45-/ e
7 7,

JAMES B. BYRNES,III

Chairman, °
Zoning Advisory Committec

Auguat Sundexlaad, et ux -

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
ttached,

i Very truly yours,
i S ¥ /
o thicde, < K p

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Description
Being located on the southesst corner of Linden and Woodside
Aves. and known as Tots 245 and 246 *s shewn on the Plat of:

Halethorpe, Sald lots baing recorded amang the land records
of Balifmore County in Liber 0.T.

Also being known a5 1709 Woudsfde Ave.

Follo €0,

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILOING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
EuGEHE J. CLirFORD, P W, T, Meaen
omrurT TRAFPIG EvaiErn

arccron

Hay 2, 1974

2 Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
~ Zoning Commissioner
County OfFice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Item 174 - ZAC - April 23, 1974
- Property Qwner: August and JoAnn Sunderland
1 5/5 Linden Avenue and the E/S Woodside Avenue

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a variance which should have no
7 effect on traffic,

Very truly yours, y
CALIA.
€. Richard Muore

Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/pk

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deitz
Chigl

Towson. Maryland 21204

et

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building o
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Preperty Owner:  August D. © Jodna M, Sunderland

Location: 5/S of Linden Ave. & tre B/S 6f doodalds Avenue

Iten o, Zoning Agenda ipriy 23, 197
Variance from Section 400, | to permit a residential :wimming pool 1% § Agenda ipely 23, 1770
of etl;e p:u&eiw- }he fo:lg::ggcgmmts are a outside of the one third of the lot most removed from sidestreet Gentleren:
resuit of this review amn a JBB:ID e on a corner lot
oistrict |
These comments are not intended to indicate P p— TS
the appropriatencss of the zoniag action requested, =

Pursuvant to your request, the referenced property has
by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an '
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fin
the property,

en surveyed
are applicable
al plans for

€ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Salfinore County itandards
a3 published by the Department of Zublic Yorks.
2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

_—

5 the maximum allow Te Depa tment.

{ ) 4. The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

¢ ) 5  The tuildings and structures existing or proposed on the

ite shall comp’y with all applicable requirements of the
.ational Fire Protection Association itandard No. 101
! Life 5afety Code", 1970 Sdition prior to occupancy,
{ ) 6. site plans are approved as drawn.
t+) 7. The Fire Prevention Jureau has no comments at this time.

e s SOt W Rk

puty Chie:
on Divizion Pire Prevention Bureau

ining
pecial Insp

als
4/16/73




muuu!—xmudm.n-nh--mm peiition ‘
and it § ppearing that by reason of \he following finding of facts that strict compliance with
sult in practical difficulty and

_the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would re

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners

——BrrTivorRe CouNnTy, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

the above Variance should be had: and it further appearing that by rcason of the gFanting of
_the Variance requested not advezsely alfecting the bralth. aalsty.and geoexal .

DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D. MPH.

2 0 April 29, 1974 ey wrare ame covey wassn oricEn
= re of the May 6, 1974 : Dater April 29, 197k
= Mr. S. Eric Dillenna
[N to permit an accessory building (swimming pool) to be Cormissioner
I }\‘ located o e of the onestiizd uf the lot most Temavedaoud be granted. * Mr. 5. Erde DiNecna, Zoning Commissioner m uﬁ‘:‘;{.ﬁ"m
a Y froin both ‘""‘hﬁ'm' loth zZ57 gg'"}""w”'l C‘:"f"z':ﬂ % Z.A.C. Mootirg of: Aprid 23, 1974
S e BB Commissioner of Baltimore this el ice of Planning ng . Ros Item 171
: Q 1S ORDERED by County g:h:; ::L:ll:ll-nn-, lnnln. cauuuonor Baltimore County Office Building Property Ownsr: Aumst D. & Joknn H. Sunderland
LMay ..., 1974, that the herein Petition for a Variance skould be and the County Office Build 5 Towion, Merylond 21204 . ::-nl:nz»nm“‘. ;/:a;?.nﬂan Avo., & the E/S of Woodsida Avenus
o e, com 3 S0 he Gl of (s i bt  he approvaLof 3 it e e Dot e, s FATI Rl oo i il s e
i Dear Mr. DiNunna: o ons-
n by the Department of Public Works and the O!ﬂ-:‘c of Plagning and Zening. Comments on ltem 174, Zoning Advisory Commities Meating, Apri| 23, 1974, are as followss rost removed from the aldertreot on a commer lot
= > "Ll 5 Comments on Item 174, Zoning Advisory Committee
3-FMW°G Baltimore Couly Mesting, April 23, 1974, are as follows: Property Owner: August D. and JoAn M. Sunderland
- L Locatlon: 5/ of Linden Avenue and the E/S of Woodside Avenve
roperty Owner: August D. & JoAnn M. Sunderland Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Pursusnt to the advertisement, postin; of property and public hearing on the above petition Losatiedh i #/0 afilindun, Ave.; it K/Bol Wooidside Aves - Proposed Zoning: Variance from Saction 40C. 1 1o pamit a residential swimming posl ouside
4 Existing Zoning: 5
Proposed Zoming: Variance from Section 400.1 to permit of the onu-third of the lot most romoved from side street on o comar lot A District: 13th
and it appearing that by reason of. a residential swimming pool outside No. of Acres: 100" X 125 o Woi AETELT 120" x 1251
of the one-third of the lot most removed Disrrict 13th d
from sidestreet on a corner lot % m
No. of Acres: 100' x 125 This office has reviewed the wbject petition and offers the following comments. These comments ) Dear Mr. Diliernar .
Districe: 13 are not intended 1o indicate 'he appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
Metroprlitan water and sewer are available to the site. &r;‘:::‘"ﬂ“x"dplmuwhm with regard to development plans that may have o No effect on student populatian.

Suimming Pool Comments: Prior to approval of a paol,
complete plans and specificatlons must be submitred to *he Baltimore
County Department of Health for zeview and approval.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning facters requiring comment.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. Very truly yours,

John L. Wimbley .
Planning Spacialist 1| i
Project and Development Planaing Division

Very truly yours,

Qmif e g8l

H. Devlin, Director
IIIIIAIJ OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... ... . -day

WiP/ml

, 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hercby DENIED,

HVB/cad

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEA CODE 301 FLAWNING 4883210 ZOMING 4843381

g g T
£ " - 5 g
- \
e Tten #17h (1973-197h)
=] it s i .. - rr.:my ‘ownars  wugunt @ Jo Ann M. Sundorland ® saMMORE COUNTY, MARYIEND
way 13, 1974
."l.“."“ 'l 'li“‘ ?‘“” K INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
CUUNTY OFFICE B CInG
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ‘Water and Sani Sawer:
e e ] Piblis weter supply and sanitary swsrege ace serving this propety. 0. 5. Erfc DiNewna, Zeting Commissioner 1, May 28, 1974
May 15, 1974 ELLawonT . Brvem. . ©. cr 5L 0
¥ It appears that fire hydrant tion may be required in the FROM___Willlam D. Froms, Director of Planaing
victnity.
1763 m"“"":‘"u"‘a"““g‘"m Mr. 8, Eric DiNenna ; Yory $ru SURJBCT._ Petition £74:269... Sautbeast corner of Linden and Woodside Avenues.
Somlasionss g bty goure; Fetitfon for Variance for an A:cussorv Building.
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227 Zoning
RUES B BERARS L1 County Office Bullding { Petit’oner - August D, and Jonn M, Sunderland
RE: Variance Patition A e ! /%mldlog—n. B, Bdsea
? 1973 ¥. MTER, .. .
a-gu“- - — ' i m"m(un L:mn D. & Jo Amn ¥. Sunderland m-r, Buresu of Englneering 13th Diserice
" Petitioners N /5 of Lizden v & the £/S of weodaise kva. N
: Existing Zoning: 1 54! E
Pro "mu Variance from Section 400.1 wmu:;ds e s ek, L R I
a residantial swisming pool outside of the one-! .
ufﬂuht-nmzn.unlgsmdhiﬁ‘;‘:nlmrm G-W!x
Dear Mr. Sunderland: No. of Acres: » strict: e !_“
g el The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the
This oifice is in receipt of revised plans Dear Mr. Di¥enna: S4 6 D Tapo subject petition and has the followlng comment co offer,
and/or descriptions which reflect the required 7 108 Tax Map
changes of the participating agency(s) of the following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office The, grasting of this Tequest would not be loconsisrent vith the
Zoning Avisory Committee. for nun by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item. policten of the 1980 Cudeplan, Ehe Countr's offielal plan.
This petition is accepted for filing on the i e N
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Netice of 4 i Highvays: ) )
thz hearing date and time, which will be held not Linden and Woodside Avemes, existing County streets, are proposed to be improved - 7 A
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the in the future as 30-foot pe roadway on 50-foot rlihhdf"'v Filllam doum
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded Pighvay inprovesents are not required at this time. Highway  Flghtof way vi Uirector lanaing
to you in the near future. ineluding & fillst area for sight distance and any nacessary revertibls essements for
nlpu will be required i{a connectiun with any grading or building permil snplication.
Very truly yours, construction or reconstructiion of sidewalks, curb and gutter, entrance, apron, 2 )
iy - e T e the A1 responsibility of the Petiticner. [
Cvrres et A ema s L. ' A "
" . Sediment Comirel:
@ p et PP ding and stabilisation could "
Chairman, g Development of this property through stripping, gra "l ! on
Zoning Advisory Committee ] rocult in & sediment polluticn problem, damaping private and public holdings downstress |
of the proparty. A grading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including |
o the stripoing of top soil.
i & Storm Drains:
I The Petitioner must provids necessary drilnape facilities (temporary or permanent)
to pravent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, espsciall .
concentration of mu-fn- watars. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
{mproper grading or isproper installatisn of drainage facilities, would be the full
° Nlp‘nlibilﬂ., nl‘ the Petitioner.
I




74249 R

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Offi.e Building
Towson,ls-vland 21204
Re: Item 174
Sunderland

Proverty Owner: August and .ranm;m!“' Land
o Raeen Q“;:;t’i":\ :g;.gls;'n:mu a residential sw}_mlnu
pool outaide of the one thirs of the lot mast removed from
sidestreet on a corner lot- District 13

Dear kr. DiNenna:

L side Avenue: Mr. August D. and
Al n‘;' ‘25..5:2?::.1"5«.3035:3.‘:‘: all responsibility,if befors
h

s the case against
0 omeons should appeal and win
ﬂ‘;n:tzz:ulé Z’; :ur complete responsibility to dispase of said

swimming pool.

Very truly vours,

e “-{nﬁ::‘i/ 2’

d

/ oy
L o Yy ool
T Laart «mﬂhrlund

“¥o Ann ¥.

T .
W forey

Date of Pesning /111111 LT 74

For  VARHATS:

SR RS AL
F Ainihens Anp M rcosips

Lucess

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & 2ONING
Mr. August D. Sunderlamd
1709 Woodsida Avemus County Office Building
. Wi, 21337 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and acuoted

for filint this 26 day of 1974,

-

5. ERIC DINENN

A,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner augnae n. and Jorne ¥, Sunderiama

Petitioner's Reviewed by z
5

airman,
Zouing Advisory Committec

T EANIIREY I T

155}
i
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A
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§

CERTIFICATE OF PUPLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.... My 8. ... L1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newsgaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., emrmdmcssth
K one_time

day of ... Max
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this [24 day of

197%/. Item

/4”!014

s DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

vetitioner Moo Mts Seuzsfitd submitred by Mps Sspceian
— Raviewed by gﬂg

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Patition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Petitioner’s Y

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
lotted on

outli

outline

Denied
Granted by . I o
ZC, BA, CC, CA | |

Petition numiber added o

Duglicare |

by

| dale i b |d

Reviewod ¢

Previous ¢

A<

Revised Plans;

Change in outline or coxcr;

Map #

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR'

YLAND M. 14790

OFFICE OF FINANCL  EVENUE DIV1SION
MISCELLANEOUS ~ASH RECE!PT

oare_ HKay 6, 1974

_ accounr _01=662

AMOUNT 425,00

eurTnisurion
wTe  assiEn TN AgEmeY VELLOW - cusromEn
Money Oxdexr 5010909093
Petition for Yariance fox August P, Sunderland

fu=263- 4
I

44

7

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY!L.AND
OFFICE OF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CAS! RECEIFT

oave__ Aay 23, 157h  accounr

01-662
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